TRSF3232E 采用小型封装、具有 ±15kV IEC ESD 保护的 3V 至 5.5V 两通道
RS-232 1Mbit 线路驱动器和接收器
1 特性
• 由 3V 至 5.5V VCC 电源供电
• 速率高达 1Mbit/s
• 低电源电流：300μA（典型值）
• 外部电容器：4 × 0.1μF
• 支持 5V 逻辑输入（3.3V 电源时）

• Added tPLH and tPHL rows for RGT package in the Switching Characteristics, Reveiver .................................. 7
• Added tsk(p) row for RGT package in the Switching Characteristics, Reveiver ..................................................7
11 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
TRSF3232E
ZHCSLP4C – AUGUST 2007 – REVISED DECEMBER 2024 www.ti.com.cn
16 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TRSF3232E
English Data Sheet: SLLS825
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 6-May-2026
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TRSF3232ECDBR Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 RT32EC
TRSF3232ECDBR.A Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 RT32EC
TRSF3232ECDR Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 TRSF3232EC
TRSF3232ECDR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 TRSF3232EC
TRSF3232ECDWR Obsolete Production SOIC (DW) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI 0 to 70 TRSF3232EC
TRSF3232ECPWR Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU | SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 RT32EC
TRSF3232ECPWR.A Active Production TSSOP (PW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM 0 to 70 RT32EC
TRSF3232EID Obsolete Production SOIC (D) | 16 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDBR Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RT32EI
TRSF3232EIDBR.A Active Production SSOP (DB) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RT32EI
TRSF3232EIDR Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDR.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDRG4 Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDRG4.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDW Active Production SOIC (DW) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDW.A Active Production SOIC (DW) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDWR Active Production SOIC (DW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDWR.A Active Production SOIC (DW) | 16 2000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 TRSF3232EI
TRSF3232EIDYYR Active Production SOT-23-THIN
(DYY) | 16
3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RT32EI
TRSF3232EIDYYR.A Active Production SOT-23-THIN
(DYY) | 16
3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 85 RT32EI